TOWN OF GRIMSBY
2024 CONSOLIDATED FEES & CHARGES
SCHEDULE M - RECREATION FACILITY RENTALS

HST TOTAL EFFECTIVE

FACILITY RENTALS

ICE RATES

Prime (4:00pm-11:00pm weekdays, all weekends, and holidays)
Regular Rate 252.21 32.79 285.00 [Sep-24
Youth Rate 172.57 22.43 195.00 |Sep-24

Non-Prime
Regular Rate 132.74 17.26 150.00 |Sep-24
Youth & Discretionary Rate 97.35 12.65 110.00 |Sep-24
School Rate (non-prime only) 70.80 9.20 80.00 |Sep-24
Development Ice (non-prime, max of 5 players + coach) 66.37 8.63 75.00 [Sep-24
Last minute ice (within 24 hours, no seasonal users) - regular rate is reduced by 25%

[Outdoor Rink | mr | 81.42 | 10.58 | 92.00 [sep-24

SUMMER ARENA PAD CHARGES

West / East Pad (Dry)

Youth Resident 49.56 6.44 56.00 [Mar-24

Adult Resident 61.95 8.05 70.00 [Mar-24

Qutdoor Rink (Dry)

Youth Resident 21.24 2.76 24.00 |Mar-24
Adult Resident 26.55 3.45 30.00 |Mar-24
[Outdoor Rink - Lights Fee | [ 6.19 | 0.81 | 7.00 [Mar-24

MEETING ROOM RENTALS

PKC, LAC, SW & TH Board rooms & Small Rooms, Kitchen for Food Prep, Museum room rental, Art Gallery studio

Non-Profit /hr 10.62 1.38 12.00 [Mar-24
Citizen /nr 20.35 2.65 23.00 [Mar-24
Business /hr 26.55 3.45 30.00 [Mar-24

COMMUNITY ROOM RENTAL FEES

LAC Lounge, Pumphouse, Town Hall Council Chambers & Carnegie Hall

Non-Profit /hr 16.81 2.19 19.00 [Mar-24
Citizen /nr 31.86 4.14 36.00 |Mar-24
Business /hr 38.94 5.06 44.00 |Mar-24

AUDITORIUM RENTAL FEES

LAC, PKC, SWP, & Town Hall Open Reception

Non-Profit /hr 27.43 3.57 31.00 [Mar-24

Citizen /hr 45.13 5.87 51.00 [Mar-24

Business /hr 55.75 7.25 63.00 [Mar-24
Southward Park with Tournament

Seasonal User /day 44.25 5.75 50.00 [Mar-24

Private /day 88.50 11.50 100.00 |Mar-24




FACILITY RENTALS

SPORTSFIELD FEES

Team / League Rates

Baseball Season - per Adult Team 818.58 106.42 925.00 {Mar-24
Baseball Season - per Adult Team - Ladies - -
Soccer Season - per Adult Team 818.58 106.42 925.00 {Mar-24
Youth League (8 - 18 yrs) - per participant rate 16.81 2.19 19.00 |Mar-24
Youth League (under 7) - per participant rate 9.96 1.29 11.25 |Mar-24
Sportsfield Fees
Sportsfield - no lights /hr 25.66 3.34 29.00 |Mar-24
Sportsfield - lights /hr 41.59 5.41 47.00 [Mar-24
Tournament - per field (no lights) /day 70.80 9.20 80.00 [Mar-24
Tournament - per field (lights) /day 84.07 10.93 95.00 [Mar-24
Tournament - per field (seasonal user) /day 19.47 2.53 22.00 |Mar-24
GRIMSBY LIONS COMMUNITY POOL
Private rental /hr 79.65 10.35 90.00 |Mar-24
Rate for additional guard for private rentals 25.22 3.28 28.50 |Mar-24
Public swimming sponsorship /hr 123.89 16.11 140.00 |Mar-24
PARK PERMIT/PICNIC SHELTER (PER 4 HOURS)
Non Profit 38.05 4.95 43.00 [Mar-24
Citizen 46.90 6.10 53.00 |Mar-24
Business /hr 61.95 8.05 70.00 |Mar-24
OTHER CHARGES
Facility Rental Charges
Tennis court rental - per court /hr 7.96 1.04 9.00 |Mar-24
Extra staff - facilities /hr 61.95 8.05 70.00 |Mar-24
Set up charge (if set up evening before event) 88.50 11.50 100.00 |Mar-24
Permit Amendment Fee 8.85 1.15 10.00 [Mar-24
Alcohol function - additional fee 176.99 23.01 200.00 [Mar-24
Equipment Related Charges
Equipment rental - small 12.61 1.64 14.25 |Mar-24
Equipment rental - large 27.43 3.57 31.00 [Mar-24
Equipment rental - 6 ft table 2.65 0.35 3.00 |Mar-24
Delivery fee - tables (folding or picnic) 49.56 6.44 56.00 [Mar-24
Delivery fee - chairs 49.56 6.44 56.00 |Mar-24
Donations / Dedications
Commemorative Tree Donation (60% of full cost) 240.00 | exempt 240.00 [Mar-24
Commemorative Bench Donation (60% of full cost) 990.00 | exempt 990.00 [Mar-24
Peach King Centre - Seat Dedication 215.00 | exempt 215.00 |Mar-24
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Student / Senior (15-18, 55+)
PKC - Peach King Centre

LAC - Livingston Activity Centre
SWP - Southward Park




